This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

768 Woodland
Road Outram
Street Duke
Street

Adaptations
Lifts

Alington Way -
Phase 3

Central

Housing
Central Park
Mound
Removal and
‘Transformation

Civic Theatre
efurbishment
Theatre

Hullaballoo

Clarks and

Bucktons,

Yaros
Improvements

‘Communal fiat
nirance door
and door entry

Refurbishment

Darlinglon
Station CPO &
Acquisitions.

Dariington
Station
Demolitions

Darlington
Station
Enabling
Works.

Dariington
tat
Gateway East

Dariington
tat
Gateway West

Demolition of
Church &
Caretakers
Cottage Union
Street

Dolphin Centre:
Bowing Alley
Play

East Haven
Housing

Energy
Efficiency

Extornal works
22

cp1start | cP2 3
Initiate | Define

cps
Evaluate

Status.
Symbol

e b oo

Client
epartmen

Services
Operations

Operations

Operations

Chief Exec
and

Economic
Growth

Services

Chief Exec

Economic
Growth

Operations
Services

Chief Exec
Economic
Growth
Chief Exec:

Economic
Growth

Chief Exec
d

an
Economic
Growth

Chief Exec
and

Economic
Growth

Chief Exec

Economic
Growth
Chief Exec
Economic
Growth
‘Economic
Growth &

Neighbour
hood

Services

Operations
Operations

Operations

Delivery
Departme
nt

Services

Operation

Operation
s

Operation
s

Chief

Execand

Economic
Growth

Services

Chief

Execand

Economic
Growth

Operation
s

Services

cr

Execand

Economic
Growth

Economic
Growth

c

Execand

Economic
Growth

Lot

nd
Eeanome
Growth

Chief
Execand

Economic
Growth

Economic
Growth

Operation
s
Operation
s

Operation
s

Tnternal
Project

ponsor

Andy
Casey

Cher
Wiliams

Anthony
‘Sandys

Cheryl
Wiliams

Anthony
Hewitt

lan
Thompson

Chris
Mains

Cher
Wiliams

lan
Thompson

Dave
Winstanley

Anthony

Anthony
Hewitt

Dave
Winstanley

Dave
Winstanley

Dave
Winstanley

lan
Thompson

Anthony
Sandys

Cheryl
Wiliams

Cher
Williams

Tnternal
Project

Manager
Sue
Dobson
Matihew
Plews
Stewart

Matihew
Plews

Michael
Bowron

Brian
Robson

Michael
Bowron

Matihew
Plows

Richard
Storey

Julia
McCabe

Deborah
Holland

Ben
Waldie

Richard
Storey

Jukia
McCabe

Brian
obson

Richard
Storey

lan
Stewart

Matihew
Plews

Matihew
Plews

Cost
Centre

TP240

HB230

HE743

He231

RO172

Lot1s

RO176

HB243

Lotag

RO170

RO165

RO181

RO149

RO169

RO159

0174

He747

HB237

original
oject

Budget
(cp1)

£460,000

£283.732

£8,623.253

£1,946.719

£50,000

£187,144

£2,910.436

£8,077.262

£1,322.040

£12,034,73
2

£1,600,000

£5,402,952

£1,000,000

£414,000

Tniti
Budg

£460,000

£283.732

£8623.253

£1.946.719

£300,000

£50,000

£350,000

£187,144

£2.910436

£8,077.262

£1322,040

£546,000

£12,934,732

£1815246

£115,000

£1,600,000

£5.402,952

£1,000,000

£414,000

i Aoproved Tncressa To [ urrant

|
L | RS
G
craios | s1702408
sz
cager | essmzso
ersueo
2w | ezes00m
£1001500 | 1c 00000
£150,000 £500,000
—
oo | esmess
sorrase
ez | erunzse
-
ciossare
ez | eromn
wosam0 | sz10000
cimser | errmaser
esanzom2
o | o
-

Project
Expected Out
Turn Cost

£1702.408

£283.732

£8,624.580

£1.946.719

£2,650,000

£16,069,000

£505,000

£187,144

£3.284,530

£8,077.262

£1.445.234

£546,000

£12,934,732

£1.996,771

£210,000

£1.784.687

£5.402,952

£958,506.

£414,000

Variance
(%)

%

5%

%

%

Variance | Original
(Value) | Planned
joct
Completion
£ | 310322
£ | 310322
£13670 | 26002121
£ | 310321
0| s02
£ | ouosn3
£5000 | 31103721
0| s032
£154,094 | 01/12/20
g0 | 101022
g0 | s022
£ | 150722
20| 310324
s | 211223
£ | 140820
g0 | 220
£0 | 300821
0| s02
£ | 310322

Revised
Approved

Project
Completion
30106122

3103122

3108122

303122

30106122

06111117

30003122

3103122

08103123

1111122

31022

0108122

17105124

2112123

1412120

2711120

o1/02124

303122

3103122

Anticipated

or Actu

Project
Completion
30106122

3103122

3105122

303122

30108122

06111117

30003122

08103123

1111122

31022

0108122

17105124

2112123

14112120

1900321

0102124

3103122

3103122

‘Schedule | Risk Log
Used

Variation
Days)

o

o

com
Notifiable

roj
(Yes/No)
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes.

Yes

Yes

Yes.

Yes

Yes

Yes.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Principal
Designer

Matt
Plows

woe

Todd
Miburn

Matthew
Plows

Mike
Brown

NiA

ABN
Consulta
s

Graeme.

Fairhurst
s

Napper
Architects

Noel
Walecki
bBC.

Steel
River

Mike
Brown

Mike.
Brown

Matt
Plows

Matthew
Plews

Progress Plan / Schedule

Scheduiod start 1 Noveroor 2021 on
Woodland Road. Possible increa
oot co ncease of mataris.

Funding is £675,000 LGF + £300,000
e

2021 2122
Approved £200k

On budget but delays as noted are
creating a pressure on costs.

‘adaptations in tenants homes.

56 units A market shortage of bricklayers
had pushed the programme back.

Other trade shortages pose a threat going
forward

Programme the 20721 | 20121 vau22
‘and the 21/22 properties. 21/22 Approved £1.015m The budget has been
properties will commence in February 22. | adjusted o allow the completion of the
properties for both years to be
completed ths financial year.

Landscape Designr Propaing Planing | Overal Budget o the so orks e cica

None

1. Homes England funding decision currently in
‘A market shortage of rades threaten

Ther s sl uncertaintyaround o Trasury Nt

and Pro Planning

Prject Plaing Appicaton for he | ramoval, Landscaping and development

roposals however
Chorive works wilbo kept o mimmum. A Clsar
ssed

Southern and Western access Roads
currently being reviewed agreed are to be used against the.

Innovation Centre within Cenral Park.

Works complete. Activity plan elements
are il being delivered up to November
2021, report o be submitted to NLHF.

o highlight where other works can be emnm

Where possibl
faciltate and assist them whilst ensuring minimum
impact on the Ceniral Park Landscape works.
Mitigation and re profilng options are being looked
at should there be delays with obtaining Planning
Permission for the works.

Works (o the Green Wall, Wall At and timated
High Row; proj

‘amount of circa £500K, Works costs are
circa £440K with the remainder fees and
costs,

although been finalised in design.,
because of the weather and the upcoming
busy Christmas period, are being re
scheduled untl the now year to

minimal disruption to the businesses. This
will have an impact on the spend profile in
that monies although fully commitied but
not spend fully until March 2022.

2021 2122
oors and door entry systems (Henry | Approved £100k
Street & North Road o£140k)

& Responsive replacements c£47k

‘Scaffoldding has begun. Roof works

Currently £154k over agreed budget -
scheduled to commence wio 4101122 s0

scaffold price reduction i likely to bring
the outtur further towards budget.

Public Inquiry 1o be held 18th-21st
January in Central Hal. The Inspector will
consider both the CPO & Stopping Up.
order. Witnesses identfied and Proofs.

statements/evidence) to be
submitted o the Inspector by 21st
December. Counsel appointed: Richard
Moules, Landmark Chambers.

Fee proposals currently within budget
based on a 4 day Public Inquiry.

ecauseofCoud Resticlons ave
created the need to move much of the

remaining work back until 2022. To ensure minimum
disruption over the Christmas period. However
works are being programmed in o

required spend is achived within the financial year.

Start approved.

Work ongoing to remove as many objections as
possible before the Inquiry. Heads of Terms for land
transaction agreed with Network Rail and LNER and
their objectons o the CPO have been withdrawn. 8
objections remain.

445,234 for al

Uty
disconnections have been requested on
Profix, Exhaust A Fix and 14 Neasham
Road

have party

boundary wall has worsened
‘demoliton, remedial survey due

safe. Planning

. supporting

P E545,000 slocaled
Jan 22, F: since catlle market

rogress lowards complelon of Stage Hlle, o \mua\ cost plan. anhum this weekis Iikely to highiight a degree
design Feb 22, base current rison of K
Planning due
early as preferred contractor, startof site | systems to identity any riskiopportunity | information being submitted before Christmas.

‘aimed for April 22, Target is to agree i oignal ostplan Separtly,
LNERINR pre 0 be provided with

rface water drainage design philosophy is not i
line with LLFA standard procedure, due to carpark's
temporary nature o reduce project costs. LLFA
consultation comments being chased.

at
£23,620,867. Main reason for increase
due to addition of station shell, otunda

‘agreed with Network Rail. Planning
‘approved 29/09. Stage 4 Design

Budget and NR
requirements. CPO decision is outstanding. Site
consiructon phasing and \Oalsbcs (with NR) are

commence+AC41/ October. 2021 Inial & planning
AMP May 22 regurement
‘commence October 22. TVCA and DIT for increase in overall
aHe:aﬂunlsavmgs cpperunies. Total
scheme costs across all three
E1Tom oot aganst £105m bucgor
Design progressing by £2,202,533 (£1,915,246 +15% risk
Planning approval to10% end Stage
granted. Currently in RIBA Stage 4. 4

Extra buds b ibuted
to; Rat removal and extra asbestos
removal and an extension to the bat
license had to be sought (£45,000)
Further budget costs are needed for
problems with the party wall (TBC) Extra
funding as necessary to be funded from
the Indigenious Growth Fund. Site has.
now been fonced off.

ighly
aspects of NR Dvolsc\ soan aaresa budget provided
by NR needs to be agreed to ensure the delivery of
the full scheme.

One property left to be acquired on west side
therefore CPO dates willdetermine demolition and
subsequent construction start date.

Awalting Party Wall Agreement

Complete On revised budget Complete
41 units Design cP: legal
e subject to complex legal progress.
‘agreements so delaying progress. It is
fikely it won't proceed unil late 2022123,
Bul BC esoures il be bl commited
delivering other housing si
v complete, for match funding (€1m)
by Grant
delivering LAD2 - EON are startingto | LAD1b - £422k LAD - £226k (Thi
make contact with tenants SHOF - max as the grantis shared with Private
Awaiting decision Sector Housi this assumes only.
LA Social housing properties are
completed)
ront and rear | 20/21 “EE [ow issues the contrator have
gardens (Fencing in Albert etoons Approved £200k completed the works at Albert Hi priortsing

Rodnallc£1448)

the responsive repairs, they are awamng materials to
allow works 1o start on Redhall estat

Lead Contract Type | Contract
Consultant | Place

Trorm
Agreed
oBC Gontract oBC
Rates
Ad Hoo Ad Hoo
Inspirtof | Buiding
Main works st a9
Main contractor | Inspirtof | Buiding
DBC | JCTcontract | Services
Pre
Construction
and
Construction | Framework | ‘Ao
Projects through | Agreement | o D%
Procurement
Hub now signed
and soaled.
Wilmott
ScAPE NEC3 ol
With Dariington
ferngon | inthe spntor | o
" et
Services
In spiitof
Secureshield ool | securestiela
Standard T8
Consultants - | C Interal -
M&E Design | Buiding oTA
Service:
rd
daway
1.CPOLegal | StandardTs | Richard
advice aCs ules,
Landmark
Chambers
Demoiiion
TBC Demotwer | ee
Faihurst
Design senices | |
actuith | Senices | Fairhursts
Faithurst under oo
negolialion
oC
NE
Professional
Servces | Wilmott
S19e 384 | pevelopment | Dion
9 Agreement - | Construction
through
SCAPE
Fairhursts
appointed
trough Wilmott
Dioncontract | VA A
for Station
Gatoway East
Demolifon | Framework | Thompsons
Framework | Agreement | of Prudhos
mHowse | B | 1 house no
QOEry | e e | cONaCt
InSpitof
Internal o Internal
LADTb -
Anglan
Supporing
Wrsiotive Nowr(1)
contracs Con e
TVGA)
Inspiitof
Deermess ot Deeress

Contract Value

£589,540.00

£8,105.434.00

£1,047.000.00

£1,200,000.00

£12,885,288.0
[

£350,000.00

£140,000.00

£2,858.250.00

£120,000.00

£1,332,040.00

£44,665.00

£1,052,609.00

Inc. in above
(cEI02)
£45,450

£115,000.00

£1,731.721.00

£41,404.00

£270,000.00



“This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

[Footams | v Handed for enabing .
House orierEses | _cniat oD Tim | Treasuy o ok s ot whls bl Voo, AFL et ond o be e by GPA Devsepment -
Execand | lan Rainford | for min 3 years. Lease n ravellng draft solcors. Soiors have been nstructed in reation wih | Necs Eco
e | oo | Exvame | whams | SV | O01G1 | £20600 | e300 om0 | e | %] sveme | swose | s | | ves | ves | (R EIROYSR R oo i o 0 wimar oo | "SR | owen
o | o Pl i g Tl ons s o o estnas s
Garages 2020- d 202 7k+2122 | Works have been delayed due o futher consulation
3 @ | e v Oromen | ot Jbvows| s | i | cisrens s | ewws | % | w | wwwm | s | s | o Voo | Mo s o rondotovonr. | Ao 15 bttt anconsctr | st | S0 | o000
N iame | Pews 1e%5 | parking bays at Lascelles orvices
aughton ~ 367433NPIF + | Nono Agreed
Road Tomado @ | e | s | semoos | M| Mool | o | sraan | ersman s | mmas | % | w0 | owwm | swovm | s | | v | ve | N | Yo mmmg iRt | 5175000 s i e ooc | oowee | oec |[erosiosson
oy Casey | Walecki Walecki | & e compiete ontrac
ngenium Parc e new planing appication was ‘Complex archaeclogical requirements and drainage
Masterplan + valcated on 24th August 2021. The works have delayed project. If planning and revised
Infrasiructure endstop date forplanning approval is 24th funding approvals are notsecured uri Nov 21,
November 2021. 3 tems wero outstanding crainage works wil no begin beforo Dec 21
on the planing permission, Highiays s a ik thos works may therofore extond beyond
England approval, DBC Highways & Bio Sping 2022
netdiversily gain. The two highway issues
have been resalved and DBC Ecologistis
finalsing the report o issue o planning in
order o provide planning 1. pine Road
chiotExes | Crier Nool | permission Toans meoting hld with Soine Roa e
and | Exccand | Anthony | Joanne Walecki/ | Seymours and it was decided to spitthe Ecological | SnortTern | IS |1 cap1 5512
A | e | o | Erecan | oy | domne | gy oS0 | maasse | mseTiow | mesom | % | R0 | wwomne | jomw | dooszz | a2 | ves | ves | e o o e Ecoogcl | ShortTom | eramiedow | *£561661
Growth | Growh Snaith | the insiallation of the drainage within the Pantng & n
ecological sensiive areas bneolre 2811 ok Construction
Feb 2022, The works have baen spit nfo
2 stagos, 1 which just involves vegetation
clearance (grassishrub cuting) which
have been given permission to commance
siraightaway and consiruction ofthe
drainageater chistmas) only once
slaning approva rcenas. Siage 2
(Basinandassocaed orts and
ping wortt commence unti
innovation ‘Consiruction workis ongoing. The budget s made up s olows:- Neo
Central Cchiotxes | chier Foundatons and ground ERDF - £4,739,855 TV Engneging | Wilmott
erection. Fond Dixon
and | Execcand | Dave | Joamne Napper :
@ | U | cuamomic | Eoonome | winsamey | ows | RO'ST | £500000 | £500000 | e8027163 | gosomsst | £as0ss | % 20 | swmeet | swezz | swszz | o Yes Yos | NaPEEr | presentl on programme. £70.000 SOMPE | Gonpcton | o8k and | 722350058
o | Groun Conmt- | Consmcton
Opliona | Bud9CtS)
PM (infomal aramme wil cover the 20121 and the | 20/21 2122 | Cum o workforce
fonn s properis Worlo commencoln | Agproved £16%0m avaiabity.
Maintenance) Operation | Cheryl | Mathow Matthow | April 2 Main contractor | inspiitof | Buiding
Promrame @ | v | Operatons | OPOUON | Gey | Melhow | easz | £2230.000 | £2239.000 2200000 | £220000 | % 20 | swost | suoss | swows | 0 Yes | Mathen conraclor | spittof | 2ung | 220900000
021_22
Housing
LAD 1b LADTo- Lot nialon workcompee. | Gran Funding L
funcing ite del be support n o
by BEIS ‘422K Grant lso | mesceles. Exensions and potenialof addiional
includes Revenue for adin costs which | unding being explored with BEIS
are 0 be detailed and separated )
LAD1b Angiian ot
@ | v Oporatons OPeon | Glavi | Metbew | \grsi | eajsoos | esssoos | eomaco0 | gsras2 | geas2 | % | £ | 300921 | 00921 | sooext | o Yes | Matnew oo | "t | angian | 596400000
(Loftinsulation) Novora (213)
LADZ Funding LAD? Funding to provide a range of | Grant Funding LAD
energy effciency measures across Private | be supported " have o
oot | OFerten | o | ot | e 10 S g Umesenes Rogoral
@ | v [Oomon | FU| cra |wane |, “ 0 | sz | smaze | smzzz | o Yes | MAUOW | Soiar Wl and ASHP) properties are carried out (Max cE226K) LapzEoN | Cortc EON | £677.00000
ricss | Soncos | Wiliams | Plews lews Grant also includes Revenue for admin the Tees
costs which are to be detailed and Valley
soparated
Lifeine a 2021 2112
Servic ® ransiton ifeline analgoue ines across to | Approved £50K
Operation | Cheryl | Matthew Matthew | digtl Thi aiso supports refurbishment
Live | Oporations | OPer@ton | Ghen/ | Mathew | yigoss | eosest | eseest £96.981 £96.981 “ 20 | swosz | swszz | smszz | o vos | Moanew | datal This alsosupports e
Moynell Road 16 units Planning Applicaton submitted. | TEC Starton st will b set once resources bacome | Intemal
Operation | Anthony | _Ian Mike | Decision not anticipated before February avaialie, folwing progress on other housing sites
Live | Operations | " sanays | stewart * e e e Yes | brown | 2022 (Neasham R, Skinnergate, Sherborne and Allingion
Way)
Neasham 160 units Design nearly completed. ESH | TG One autstanding occupant o relocate fom internal
Road on-sie since May 2021 10 buid out allotments Esh experiencing delays from NPG which
Live | Operations | OPeTalon | Anthony | lan | g7, | £26000.00 “ 0 | suoss | uokzs | swoss | 0 ves | ke " drainage and road ayouts, Being deayed may impact on DBC starton sie
s ys | Stewa 10N | by NPG. DBC housing programme to
begin n quarter 1 2022.
Post House, Il Propary Woks Corgte sl | Ol DBG aprovodCaptalBudgl | A e PHW prfec s siiar o and s e Yads
Wynd chietxec | Chier snagging clements are being sorted. | of £100,000. This cose | being hald wi
ofBxec | el | e | micheer Mie | Project subjectto Evaluation Gica £50K wi i remaining mories. | (e pofect Sponse o merge e prases f e Darngton |y o
* e | oo | S oo | b | RO1TS £100,000 £100,000 50000 | so% 50000 Soowz2 | Sooaz2 | swoazz | 0 | Yes | Yes | Mke used on other projects. The addiional | project into the Yards niatve which il release Contract e o DBC | E50.000.00
ses with projectwil be | D be Senvices
Growh | Gr funded through the Towns Fund as.
further unding i secured.
Raiway The planning appication for e schemo
Herlage Submited on 11th June and s now in
Quarter o the determination period. Planning s due —
@ | v | Sorioes | Sorvicos | 1 Robegn | ROISS | £210000 | £20,055000 £20055000 | £20000000 | % | -£55000 300924 | 300924 | 30009124 o Yes Yes. TBC | shorty. The Design team contine to work SCAPE ol
ompson | Robson on the RIBA Stage 4 design and logistics on
proposals for the buid stage are being
pulled together.
Red HallSend being drafted. | On e i
Buiding Services.
Tony | Rebecca ke | Endof deects perds et o D8C Internal
() Live | People | People |yl | oopeon | E1888 | E1538.074 | £1.672280 | £65700 | £1637.998 | £1.637.998 % 0 0109120 | 010521 | 3110121 184 Yes Yes 'SEND extension — May DLODelivery | Standard T& | Buiding | £1,181.136.00
Capar oo sepember 022 e Senves
Path resurfacing - October 2022
Repairs before ol an e
paining and aton decoraon nne i o e
Extornal @ | Lvo | Operatons | OPeEon | Cheni | Metthew |H6Z346 | gen000 | £60000 260000 260000 “ 0 | swosz | swszz | suoszz | o Yos | e o Capial Works - H6234 (£50K) Mite NSOl | Novora | £300,00000
Decoration Rovonuo- 68035 (2406
021
Replacement the 2021 | 207 222 chain
Door ’ and ho 21122 propertes Roproves S0 T msigt e been | 0o o contetr 4 sack o she it ors o
Programme @ | e Overmions Operation | Cheni | Mathew | neoso | er2sess | £725638 £7256% £72563 % 0 | suost | suokzz | swoss | 365 Yos | Mathew adjusted o allow the completion of the | sufferng from a shortage of materals and have ha Sekura Insprtol | Sokwa | £726.000.00
2021.22 properts for both years fo bo fo e he amountof s, Py s boing
Housing completed this fnancial year. given to Responsive replacer
Rise Carr AL phaso compele - GP4 bang .| On budget 1t nal e eceivd | “The olcwing s rmainaustandng
Send £2,111,926.16.
Roofing works ~ Soptember 2021 Recepion desk sil to b fited in Rise Carr s
‘Gondition works to sport hall - April 2022 Buiding Control sign of for SEND works LG for
the Contraclor
Window replacement - October 2022 HES / O8M fls to be handed over Standard DBC toma
Tony | Rebecca Mark | Interal remodel - October 2022 Minor snagging flems within both buiding and TAC i o
Uve | Poople | Poopio | o | RS Eress | igseees | £1s600 | £omed | 2516508 | 251658 | % 20 | owoszo | osoez0 | 3ot | s Y v e Syoomiorme | 9T Buldng | £2111.528.00
] new CT orvices
equipment—
Procurement
Board refis
PB2020-00268




“This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Roof Haughton Scheme has commenced (est | Budget Agreed
replacement £850K). Works planned t fe-roof the main
and repoinling ™) o crent | wat Toof and the side flat oofs and repoint the eotitor
Live | Operations | OPeraen ol | MoWhew | He23s | £1,000000 | £1,000,000 £1,000000 | £1,000000 20| 30322 | 310322 | 310322 o Yes. ‘whole building.£150k committed to in s Engie | £1,000,000.00
s Williams | - Plews responsive works properties. Jer
s&D Planning approval was received on 20th | Grant awarded November 2018 Funding | None
Trackbed August 2015, Retention held due to grass | is £212,933.94 grant from the Rural
s s O e for Soer . Eegoay. Tree Brambledow
@ | e | semices | Series | (S| S | tpep | gayzess | evooo | eeress | ezvvom £297,033 0 | so0s20 | auow2 | somi2t | 244 | ves Yes | Mool 0ot Aso repalf reqired o Tood . Hoer® | auote n £212934.00
‘damaged siretch.Scheme complete. il Landscapes
Salix Low Mecharical 28| Budg v funder Desco .
Mechanical | Mechanical
Carbon Works A N June and are now complete. PV Salix tendered
Kehin | Brian Thornton- Elements- | Elemenis- | Geoffrey
Live | Services | Services | . oif | S| ROt6s | £28000 £443,000 £443,000 £443,000 £0 300921 | 300921 | 28001722 120 Yes Yes. s z‘m\lmn at Town Hall is to commence Geottey Geofey | Rovinson | £246.000.00
oy Robinson Robinson
Sherbome 22 units Planning approved November | TBC Due o shariages of masis, i cos internal
Close Phase 2 . Live | Operations | OPeralon | Anthony [ lan 1 perg | eoazsosy | p2a7sgs2 | £374087 | £2750019 | £2750019 £0 300622 | 310323 | 31103123 0 Yes Yes Mike | 2021. Starting on site January 2022 ials and the shortage of some: "W" ongoing Internal Spiritof JCT | Internal | £2,750,019.00
s | Sandys | Stewart Brown ojottncaiines ramai.
Skinnergate & iy | vow Mool | OMGOINg design works complte. Meeting | £120,000 from Advanced Design budget | Nore ‘Agreed
Indoor Market 0] Uve | Senicos | Sevicos | o | (US| TP | £120000 | £120,000 £120,000 £120,000 £0 31032z | 310322 | 3103122 o Yes Yes | \uo,; | reaired to discuss Indoor market options. oBC Contract DBC
Rates
‘Skinnergale 16 urits residenial units Proposed site | Budget stl being reined. . Inial surveys underlaken, which reveal majorloss | Space
ayout developed. Planning permission ofstucture to hertage buiking and adjacent Archiects i
development A | v |Oporatons | OPoion | Matk [ B | gy | cassoo0n | £assoo00 24950000 | £4.950000 s | a2 | omosz | otoezs | s | Yes | ves | MKe | secured 0910821, RIBA Siage 4 design propery. 2 Historic England opposiion o designs Servces | ViaBloom | qoce | gog 79500
Housing s Ladyman | Robson Brown | underway and services disconnections are are now addressed but significant delays have Contract Framework
in progress. nsued
Victoria Road ‘Signed offer letter received from TVCA. Funding is £675,000 LGF + £300,000 None Agreed
Access tc Andy Sue Noel | Scheme complete awaiting final costs. LTP
Live | Senvices | Services TPB1B | £1025000 | £1026000 £1025000 | £1025000 0 | swoseo | sworet | swort | 0 Yes Yes oeC Contract DBC | £589.54000
‘Station . Casey Dobson ‘Walecki i::\::dsm Audit issues need to be Rates
Walking ‘Scheduled for 2021/22. Heallh & Safety | LTP None Agroed
Cyelng Route @ | e | sewioes | seees | A0 S et | ersoo0 | stsoo0 ci50000 | £150.000 0 | swvz | swezz | swazz | o | N | Yes compiance v, ey nood o o Contect | DBC
g Rates.
Road Wil Lane
% “The originl programme of st April 2020 ‘An addiional p
Cemetery fo:31st March 2021 was postpone by 1| n he O March 2021, tkinghe overa | burialareas ABD,was valdle on 171921 and il
Development year due to pandemic. W 3 run until 22/11721. have
on the existing Crematorium bulding on | sum received and agreed al objecied o the proposal however the Design team
6th April 2021. Works are progressing | £4,499,416.61 on 08/10/21. Currenty on | have worked with them in egards {o thelr comments
el and e handoer s 1o ek for | budget nd h clt s acontgency | and hy hve gt 0 condon e reed fr
late March 2022. The crer allowance, to ground Align — Architect
installations (July 2021 — January 2022) | contract, while on site. place. The new fence along the southern naunaary Rose Pro
are on programme, with all three of the old. has been installed and the trees along this section Management —
cremators now being removed, and a new will be planted in the New Year. Natural England red Specialist
one installed and operational, while the line boundary of the site has been extended to now D;I“mnawna
cond new cremators is currently being included the pond area. Localised clearance works oteries and
instaled cue {0 be handed over lte started on 27th November and po
C) Janary 2022 Tho o Chapl bl Saturday unti the end of the year, with an Ecologist dbibur -
. . Todd tenced on the 6th Apri but had to present. This will then allow the Design team to Desma ipal . s
Live Services | Services lan nan RO154 | £4,900,000 £4,900,000 | £1,500,000 | £6,400,000 £6,400,000 £0 31/03/21 23/05/22 13/06/22 21 Y Y o Dp duew ecological issues. Following 's'g"" aculta Jet uilding £4,499,354.00
Thompson | Robson MIBUM | 1 eceipt of the Great Creasted Newt Services
icence on st June 2021, works resumed Technologies —
but pushed the handover back from April malerial amendments on the project, and the Cremator
2022 to May 2022. The programme has adatonalextact fans on o oising Crematorum supplier Obitus
since experience another delay, due to roof. The heritage impact assessment need: — Audio a
‘having to stop the erection of the steel updating to support the application, once (ms has visual provider
frame until 29th September unti a section been submitted the application can be validated. -
73 to vary a planning condition had been Specialist
approved. This has pushed back the furiture.
‘handover date for the new Chapel from provider
26th May 2022 to 13th June 2022.
Windows he 20721 | 20721 +2122 | Dueto
Replacement Haughton & Springfield Areas & the 21/22 | Approved £600k funding deadiines, programme properties are
Lascelees Programme. To maximise grant unikely to start unl April 22. These wil be done
021 22 funding the windows programmes have ahead of 22123 Programme
Housing Operation Matthew Matthew | been combined alongside additional grant In spiritof
@ | e | operatons| OPFron | G Mathew | oy | 000000 | 1000000 cro000 | £1000000 o | swa | swwz | swems | s Voo | Matthew | st comtioa? tngside st o sogian S| prgian | 6100000000
eligible propertes wil be installed frst fo
‘meet grant ight imescales, with the
remaining properties baing complted
after that
Total Sumol  Sumof Sumor sumarerso | sum ot peso
Ppso Inital Approved | PPSO ect
original dget Increase To Apmt Expected
projet ias Gutturn cost
Total £98,526,79 | £102,984,975 | £36.811,70 | £138,926,780 = £138,928,084 £1,304




